# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM377090

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICHAEL MORTON		01/22/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM
DAVID MILLSOPP		01/22/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MD Golf (Ireland) Ltd.	
Street Address:	1 Lanyon Quay	
Internal Address:	c/o MTS	
City:	Belfast	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT1 3LG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: NORTHERN IRELAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3465759	MDGOLF

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2032611234 Phone:

Email: aaf@warefressola.com Correspondent Name: Alfred A. Fressola Address Line 1: 755 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: BRADFORD GREEN BLDG. 5 Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	355-154.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED A. FRESSOLA
SIGNATURE:	/ALFRED A. FRESSOLA/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0220 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0221

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

- 1. This assignment is dated the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2016.
- The Assignors are Michael Morton & David Millsopp t/a Golf Network MD House, Orchard Close, Newpark Industrial Estate, Antrim, United Kingdom, BT41 2RZ.
- 3. The Assignee is MD Golf (Ireland) Ltd, c/o MTS, 1 Lanyon Quay Belfast, BT1 3LG (a Northern Ireland Company).
- 4. The Assignors are the Proprietors of United States Trade Mark Registration No. 3 465 759 for the mark MDGOLF dated the 15<sup>th</sup> July 2008 and all the goodwill associated therewith.
- 5. Whereas the Assignors have agreed to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trade Mark Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the Assignee, together with any rights of action relating thereto.
- 6. The parties now desire to confirm that agreement for the sum of £10.00 (Ten Pounds Sterling).
- 7. The Assignee hereby pays the Assignors £10.00 (Ten Pounds Sterling) and the Assignors acknowledge receipt of said payment.
- 8. The Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all their right, title and benefit in and to United States Trade Mark Registration No. 3 465

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0222 759, together with said associated goodwill and any rights of actions related thereto.

9. The Assignors hereby agree to execute any documents that may be required in connection with confirmation of ownership by the Assignee of the said Registered Trade Marks.

Mukey Moton  Michael Morton	22/1/20/6 Date
Milley David Milleon	22/1/2016
David Millsopp	Date
19th 1	22/1/2016
Name ABAGATL STANFORD	
For MD Golf (Ireland) Ltd	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 03/18/2016**